State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

NOTICE OF SUBMITTAL OF PROPOSED RULE TO LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

On [Department Rules Officer will insert Date] July 13, 2016, the Department of Natural Resources submitted proposed rule AM-07-15 to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Wis. Stats.

Analysis

The proposed rules affect Chapters NR 404 and 484, Wis. Adm. Code, relating to the ambient air quality standards for fine particles ($PM_{2.5}$).

Statement of Scope

The statement of scope for this rule, SS 054-15, was approved by the governor on June 10, 2015, published in Register No. 714A3, on June 15, 2015, and approved by the Natural Resources Board on August 12, 2015.

Agency Procedure for Promulgation

A public hearing is required and will be held on a date to be determined.

Agency Organizational Unit Primarily Responsible for Promulgating Rule Bureau of Air Management

Agency Contact Person

David Bizot, Regional Pollutant and Mobile Sources Section Chief

Phone: (608) 267-7543

E-mail: David.Bizot@wisconsin.gov

Approved by:	
Cathy Stepp, Secretary	
Department of Natural Resources	